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Hospital Case Management and Discharge Planners, ADRC, & Other Referral Providers: 
We sincerely appreciate your referrals and always look forward to hearing from you.  
Effective February 11, 2025:  
 

 
 

ASSISTED LIVING, MEMORY CARE & SENIOR INDEPENDENT LIVING LOCATIONS ON PAGE 2 
 

SKILLED NURSING CENTERS Address Admissions Contact Name Direct Phone
After Hours / 

Weekend Phone
Fax Administrator Admin Phone

Dove Healthcare - Bloomer
2217 Duncan Road 

Bloomer 54724
Erica Salsbury 
erica.salsbury@dovehealthcare.com

715-520-7342
715-568-9770 (a 

nurse will assist)
715-568-9771 Erica Salsbury 

erica.salsbury@dovehealthcare.com
715-520-7342

Dove Healthcare - Fennimore
1850 11th St.              

Fennimore 53809
Autumn Bailey 
autumn.bailey@dovehealthcare.com

608-822-6100 

x29427
608-822-6100 (a 

nurse will assist)
608-822-3011 Emily Pierce 

emily.pierce@dovehealthcare.com 
563-605-7175

Dove Healthcare - Lodi
700 Clark St.                                 

Lodi 53555
Casey Hathaway 
casey.hathaway@dovehealthcare.com

608-592-6718 
608-592-3241 (a 

nurse will assist)
608-592-3293 

Tom Graves 
tom.graves@dovehealthcare.co

m

608-393-6635

Dove Healthcare - Osseo
51019 Ridge View Road  

Osseo 54758  
Cassie Chrystal 
cchrystal@dovehealthcare.com 

715-895-9035
715-552-1030 (a 

nurse will assist)
888-808-1599 Ben Franks 

benjamin.franks@dovehealthcare.com
612-718-0812

Dove Healthcare - Regional Vent 

Center (Chippewa Falls)  *VA contract

2815 County Hwy I 

Chippewa Falls 54729
Paula Hinrichs 
paula.hinrichs@dovehealthcare.com

715-720-2788 715-720-2788 715-726-3855
Cayci Young 
cjyoung@dovehealthcare.com

715-225-9164

Dove Healthcare - Rice Lake                 

*VA contract

910 Bear Paw Avenue 

Rice Lake 54868
Lynzi Seifert, RN 
lseifert@dovehealthcare.com

715-475-1836 
715-234-2604 (a 

nurse will assist)
715-350-6665 Hannah Overlien 

hoverlien@dovehealthcare.com
715-896-8261

Dove Healthcare - St. Croix Falls     

*VA contract

750 E Louisianna St              

St. Croix Falls 54024
Cassie Chrystal 
cchrystal@dovehealthcare.com 

715-895-9035
715-552-1030 (a 

nurse will assist)
888-808-1599 David Jacobson 

djacobson@dovehealthcare.com
715-864-5984 

Dove Healthcare - South Eau Claire
3656 Mall Drive              

Eau Claire 54701
Cassie Chrystal 
cchrystal@dovehealthcare.com 

715-895-9035
715-552-1030 (a 

nurse will assist)
888-808-1599 David Jacobson 

djacobson@dovehealthcare.com
715-864-5984 

Dove Healthcare - Spooner                 

*VA contract

510 First Street             

Spooner 54801
Dawn Wilsey 
dawn.wilsey@dovehealthcare.com 

715-635-1239 
715-635-1415 (a 

nurse will assist)
715-635-7498 Emily Gudis 

egudis@dovehealthcare.com
715-415-5699

Dove Healthcare - Superior
1800 New York Ave           

Superior 54880
Rebecca Klemetsen 
rebecca.klemetsen@dovehealthcare.com 

715-394-5591 

x126 
715-394-5591 (a 

nurse will assist)
715-394-5098  Emily Thompson 

emily.thompson@dovehealthcare.com
218-390-5226

Dove Healthcare - West Eau Claire  

*VA contract *trach care unit here too

1405 Truax Boulevard     

Eau Claire 54703
Cassie Chrystal 
cchrystal@dovehealthcare.com 

715-895-9035
715-552-1030 (a 

nurse will assist)
888-808-1599 Tricia Thatcher 

tthatcher@dovehealthcare.com
715-559-2099 

After Hours = M-F, 4:30PM-8AM 
Weekend = Sat & Sun 
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ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCES Address Admissions Contact Name Direct Phone
After Hours / 

Weekend Phone
Fax - 24/7 Administrator Admin Phone

Dove Healthcare - Barron Assisted 

Living

1333 Memorial Drive   

Barron 54812
Jena Florczak 
jena.florczak@dovehealthcare.com 

715-537-1151, 

ext. 14010 
715-537-1151 715-537-1152 Jeremy Kiley 

jkiley@dovehealthcare.com

715-723-9348 

ext. 1436 

Dove Healthcare - Bloomer Assisted 

Living 

2207 Duncan Road   

Bloomer 54724
Katie Kuehn 
kkuehn@dovehealthcare.com

715-568-2716 715-568-2716 715-568-9772 Erica Salsbury 
erica.salsbury@dovehealthcare.com

715-520-7342

Dove Healthcare - Osseo Assisted 

Living 

51017 Ridge View Road 

Osseo 54758  
Jenni Lange 
jlange@dovehealthcare.com

715-597-8922  715-597-1796 715-597-2511 Ben Franks 
benjamin.franks@dovehealthcare.com

612-718-0812

Dove Healthcare - Orchard Hills 

Assisted Living (Eau Claire)

1403 Truax Boulevard     

Eau Claire 54703
Jessie Jack 
jessie.jack@dovehealthcare.com 

715-930-6034  715-930-6000 715-552-3949 Tricia Thatcher 
tthatcher@dovehealthcare.com

715-559-2099 

Dove Healthcare - Rutledge Home 

(Chippewa Falls) *MEMORY CARE TOO*

300 Bridgewater Avenue 

Chippewa Falls 54729
Kena Luzinski 
kenarae.luzinski@dovehealthcare.com

715-723-3093 

ext 144 
715-456-5244 715-723-9272

Cayci Young 
cjyoung@dovehealthcare.com

715-225-9164

Dove Healthcare - Spooner Assisted 

Living 

510 First Street, SuiteW20            

Spooner 54801
Steve Saldana 
steve.saldana@dovehealthcare.com 

715-939-1759  715-939-1759 715-939-1760 Emily Gudis 
egudis@dovehealthcare.com

715-415-5699

MEMORY CARE RESIDENCES Address Admissions Contact Name Direct Phone
After Hours / 

Weekend Phone
Fax - 24/7 Administrator Admin Phone

Dove Healthcare - Fennimore (SNF)
1850 11th St.              

Fennimore 53809
Autumn Bailey 
autumn.bailey@dovehealthcare.com

608-822-6100 

x29427
608-822-6100 (a 

nurse will assist)
608-822-3011 Emily Pierce 

emily.pierce@dovehealthcare.com 
563-605-7175

Dove Healthcare - Rutledge Home 

(Chippewa Falls, CBRF)

300 Bridgewater Avenue 

Chippewa Falls 54729
Kena Luzinski 
kenarae.luzinski@dovehealthcare.com

715-723-3093 

ext 144 
715-456-5244 715-723-9272

Cayci Young 
cjyoung@dovehealthcare.com

715-225-9164

Senior Independent Living Apartments Address Admissions Contact Name Direct Phone
After Hours / 

Weekend Phone
Fax - 24/7 Administrator Admin Phone

Dove Healthcare - Settlers' Trail
600 Clark St.                                 

Lodi 53555
Hailee Martinson 
hailee.martinson@dovehealthcare.com

608-592-1361 N/A 608-592-3293 
Tom Graves 
tom.graves@dovehealthcare.co

m

608-393-6635


